

250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

January 2, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Post Office Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308

Re: UM 1804 – Stipulated Condition 33 Compliance Filing

In accordance with Stipulated Condition 33 of Order No. 17-526, Northwest Natural Gas Company dba NW Natural hereby provides notice that Northwest Natural Holding Company's indirect subsidiary Foothills Water & Sewer, LLC has completed the acquisition of the assets of Truxton Canyon Water Company and Cerbat Water Company. In addition, Northwest Natural Holding Company's indirect subsidiaries NW Natural Water Services, LLC and Sunstone Water, LLC have completed the acquisitions of the service business and regulated assets of Hiland Water Corporation.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me, with a copy to the following:

eFiling NW Natural Rates & Regulatory Affairs 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Email: eFiling@nwnatural.com Phone: (503) 610-7330

Sincerely,

NW Natural

/s/ Natasha Siores

Natasha Siores Senior Manager, Regulatory Affairs